

**MACC 191 of 2024**  
**CNR-WBUD01-003462-2024**

Present: Smt. Madhumita Roy (WB00699),  
District Judge in-charge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

**Order No. 04**

**Dated 01.09.2025**

**The regular P.O. is on leave.**

Today is fixed for filing W/S by the O. P. Insurance Company . Parties have filed hazira their respective haziras.

No W.S is filed.

O.P-Ins. Co. Ltd. By filing a petition prays for time for filing W.S. on the ground stated therein. Heard and considered.

The prayer s allowed.

Fix **19.01.2026** for filing W/S by the O. P. Insurance Company.

Dictd. & cortd.

MACT.J.

MACT Judge,U/Dinajpur (I/C)