

Present : ADJ, FTC-I, Raiganj, U/D  
CNR-WBUD01-003462-2024 J.O.CODE WB00993  
MACC-191/2024

08/09.03.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and further order.  
Petitioner takes no step and none moves on repeated calls.  
There is a resolution by local BAR not to pass any adverse  
order/orders due to '12th Bar Council of West Bengal Election'.  
Hence, the case is adjourned today.  
To 20.05.2026 for SR/AD/Appearance.  
Petitioner is directed to take step upon OP.

D/C